Race Date
January 13, 2018

The Whole Enchilada
Age Group Results

35 Miles

Female Open (18-39)

Place Name City Age Bib No Overall* Time Pace Time Back
1 Lauren Dagostino Columbia SC 36 4682 2 4:17:00.0 7:21/M
2 Valerie Matena Charlotte NC 31 4731 3 4:19:11.1 7:24/M 2:11.1
3 Carmon Donnellan Candler NC 38 4686 6 5:08:23.9 8:49/M 51:23.8
4 Jacq Truong Charlotte NC 34 4358 9 6:43:08.1 11:31/M 2:26:08.
DQ  Sarah Fox Charlotte NC 29 4292 DQ 3:43:33.9 6:23/M
Female Masters (40+)
Place Name City Age Bib No Overall* Time Pace Time Back
1 KaylLehman Summerville SC 43 4727 1 4:05:30.3 7:01/M
2 Claudia Penaloza York SC 41 4749 4 4:29:32.2 7:42/M 24:01.9
3 emily watts charlotte NC 44 4773 5 4:51:48.5 8:20/M 46:18.2
4  Schenley Green 44 4290 7 5:13:05.0 8:57/M 1:07:34.
5  Charisma Arbogast Brevard NC 40 4653 8 6:24:08.4  10:59/M 2:18:38.

*Overall place within gender

US National WhiteWater Center

http://lusnwc.org
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The Whole Enchilada

Race Date
January 13, 2018 Age Group Results
35 Miles
Male Juniors (17 and Under)
Place Name City Age Bib No Overall* Time Pace Time Back
1  Gus Graspointner Concord NC 17 4702 91 5:08:43.2 8:49/M
Male Open (18-39)
Place Name City Age Bib No Overall* Time Pace Time Back
1 Pirmin Eisenbarth Charlotte NC 22 4690 1 2:50:12.7 4:52/M
2 Charlie Mullins 31 4297 2 2:50:40.1 4:53/M 0:27.4
3  Nick Bragg 27 4294 3 3:07:11.6 5:21/M 16:58.9
4  Sam Chalk Charlotte NC 30 4675 4 3:08:08.9 5:23/M 17:56.2
5 Kevin Conrecode 28 4298 5 3:10:56.7 5:27/M 20:44.0
6  Tyler Labelle Mooresville NC 33 4306 6 3:12:02.4 5:29/M 21:49.7
7  Zac Felpel Charlotte NC 27 4692 8 3:16:52.3 5:37/M 26:39.6
8 Caleb Baity Huntersville NC 24 4657 9 3:18:28.4 5:40/M 28:15.7
9 Dallas Handy Wilkesboro NC 20 4705 11 3:20:51.3 5:44/M 30:38.6
10 Eric Kirouac Williamsburg MA 21 4721 12 3:20:52.0 5:44/M 30:39.3
11 Jimmy Awad 27 4311 13 3:24:44.6 5:51/M 34:31.9
12 Justin Beard Albemale NC 31 4663 17 3:37:04.3 6:12/M 46:51.6
13 James Pearl Concord NC 31 4747 18 3:42:19.5 6:21/M 52:06.8
14 Michael Zak Columbia SC 31 4778 21 3:46:46.1 6:29/M 56:33.4
15 Adam Weeks Huntersville NC 36 4287 22 3:46:48.6 6:29/M 56:35.9
16  Jason Hooper Granite Falls NC 35 4713 24 3:50:19.8 6:35/M 1:00:07.
17  Doug Fogartie Charlotte NC 30 4696 25 3:51:57.8 6:38/M 1:01:45.
18 Dave Noonan 38 4293 27 3:54:29.1 6:42/M 1.04:16.
19 Carl Dornan chapel hill NC 37 4687 29 3:58:54.1 6:50/M 1:08:41.
20 Matthew Stenson Port Washington WI 31 4762 35 4:02:36.8 6:56/M 1:12:24.
21 Jimmy Spikes Huntersville NC 37 4761 36 4:02:40.6 6:56/M 1:12:27.
22 Fergus Coffey Charlotte NC 36 4354 37 4:02:57.3 6:56/M 1:12:44.
23  jakub jiracek 39 4288 38 4:03:17.9 6:57/M 1:13:05.
24 Kirk Bork Charlotte NC 29 4300 40 4:03:48.8 6:58/M 1:13:36.
25  Jacob Watkins Charlotte NC 30 4772 42 4:06:29.3 7:03/M 1:16:16.
26 Henry Henan 34 4308 43 4:08:42.2 7:06/M 1:18:29.
27  Gabriel Castro Fort Mill SC 36 4673 45 4:09:52.5 7:08/M 1:19:39.
28 Anne Bontempo Davidson NC 33 4666 46 4:13:59.7 7:15/M 1:23:47.
29  Shawn Stinson Charlotte NC 34 4765 49 4:17:24.4 7:21/M 1:27:11.
30 John Clausen Plainsboro NJ 26 4678 51 4:20:21.6 7:26/M 1:30:08.
31 Brad Stevens Hickory NC 33 4763 53 4:24:56.0 7:34/M 1:34:43.
32  Sam Warnecke Charlotte NC 29 4770 54 4:25:18.4 7:35/M 1:35:05.
33  David Page Harrisburg NC 28 4743 56 4:27:44.7 7:39/M 1:37:32.
34  Juan Ospina charlotte NC 36 4741 58 4:31:39.7 7:46/M 1:41:27.
35 Jonathan Bailey Bluefield WV 36 4307 61 4:34:49.7 7:51/M 1:44:37.
36 Eric Barnes Gastonia NC 39 4659 64 4:37:37.8 7:56/M 1:47:25.

*Overall place within gender

US National WhiteWater Center http://usnwc.org
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Race Date
January 13, 2018

The Whole Enchilada
Age Group Results

35 Miles

Male Open (18-39)

Place Name City Age Bib No Overall* Time Pace Time Back
37 Lucas Keipper Charlotte NC 38 4716 67 4:40:19.7 8:01/M 1:50:07.
38 Kevin Giriunas Charlotte NC 31 4700 68 4:40:21.0 8:01/M 1:50:08.
39 Mike Cook 33 4291 71 4:41:50.0 8:03/M 1:51:37.
40 Ted Rosenau Charlotte NC 36 4758 72 4:44:54.5 8:08/M 1:54:41.
41  Jonathan Wilson Belmont NC 35 4776 75 4:52:22.6 8:21/M 2:02:09.
42 Geoff Fisher Charlotte NC 36 4694 80 4:57:19.7 8:30/M 2:07:07.
43 Adam Fisher Flat Rock NC 34 4693 82 4:57:59.1 8:31/M 2:07:46.
44  Courtney Waters Charlotte NC 39 4771 86 5:07:16.3 8:47/M 2:17:03.
45 Collin Clark Mount Pleasant SC 33 4677 88 5:07:59.7 8:48/M 2:17:47.
46 Matthew Amschler Asheville NC 35 4651 89 5:08:24.6 8:49/M 2:18:11.
47  Justin Laing Harrisburg NC 18 4725 90 5:08:42.7 8:49/M 2:18:30.
48 Jeremy Carter Belmont NC 37 4672 93 5:14:41.3 8:59/M 2:24:28.
49 Danny Brown Myrtle Beach SC 35 4670 95 5:23:31.8 9:15/M 2:33:19.
50 Eric Smallwood Cramerton NC 32 4356 97 5:28:38.1 9:23/M 2:38:25.
51  James McClay Charlotte NC 34 4732 98 5:35:00.7 9:34/M 2:44:48.
52  Josh BENFIELD Lincolnton NC 30 4664 100 5:40:37.6 9:44/M 2:50:24.
53 Rashid Clifton Charlotte NC 23 4353 102 6:13:36.0 10:40/M 3:23:23.
54  Christopher Aldridge 27 4317 103 6:13:37.6  10:40/M 3:23:24.
55 Eric Panicco Huntersville NC 27 4745 107 6:26:13.2 11:02/M 3:36:00.
56 Luke Rogers Charlotte NC 28 4755 108 6:26:13.5 11:02/M 3:36:00.
57 Sean Kim Charlotte NC 37 4718 109 6:41:29.0 11:28/M 3:51:16.
58  Tyler Kiziah Hickory NC 28 4723 110 6:42:07.6  11:29/M 3:51:54.
59  Tuan Truong Charlotte NC 31 4359 111 6:43:09.0 11:31/M 3:52:56.
Male Masters (40+)

Place Name City Age Bib No Overall* Time Pace Time Back

1 Mike King Fort Mill SC 48 4720 7 3:15:07.0 5:34/M
2 Gregory Frame Rock Hill SC 42 4697 10 3:20:49.4 5:44/M 5:42.4
3 Patrick Rimron 51 4304 14 3:26:05.5 5:53/M 10:58.5
4 Marcus Barton Waxhaw NC 47 4312 15 3:27:08.3 5:55/M 12:01.3
5  Craig Baartman 46 4296 16 3:27:22.2 5:55/M 12:15.2
6 Mark Born Denver NC 44 4668 19 3:43:13.7 6:23/M 28:06.7
7 Steve Bennett Hendersonville NC 42 4665 20 3:43:53.9 6:24/M 28:46.8
8 Jason Martin 42 4303 23 3:49:36.8 6:34/M 34:29.8
9  Alan Wages Charlotte NC 45 4769 26 3:53:21.1 6:40/M 38:14.1
10 Bo Keller Hanahan SC 45 4717 28 3:55:32.6 6:44/M 40:25.5
11 Charles Martz Matthews NC 45 4730 30 4:00:18.9 6:52/M 45:11.8
12 Bill Egan Fort Mill SC 46 4689 31 4:00:25.4 6:52/M 45:18.4
13 martin lock bluefield WV 45 4729 32 4:01:20.8 6:54/M 46:13.8
14 Shawn Reed Wake Forest NC 49 4752 33 4:01:30.9 6:54/M 46:23.9

*Overall place within gender

US National WhiteWater Center

http://lusnwc.org
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Race Date
January 13, 2018

The Whole Enchilada
Age Group Results

35 Miles

Male Masters (40+)

Place
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

DQ
bQ

Name

Alex Dolan
Robert Pugh
Matthew Davis
Jeff Wise

Tim Page

Peter Fleming
Chris Rion

Jeff Landry
Chris Moore
michael bannister
Brien Boswell
Harald Morgenstern
Patrick Wloch
Chris Szluk
Scott Jeziorski
Dave Welnhofer
Drew Baird

Alan Tully
Jonathan Peel
Robert Meyer
Todd Zarzecki
Robert Wilder
Emden van der Mescht
James Cooper
Mike Kafsky
Craig Lambert
TIM Zierden
Mark Henderson
Jay Harrill

Greg Owens
Tim Rogers
Davis Hebert
David Morris
Rob Harner
Jesse Helms
Clay Hellner DVM
Keith Arbogast
Ed Thomasson
Taylor Cottrell
William Kirwan

J Patrick George
Ray Accetta

*Overall place within gender

US National WhiteWater Center

City

Fuquay NC
Charlotte N.C. NC
Chapel Hill NC

Acworth GA
Raleigh NC
Concord NC

MT PLEASANT SC
mount pleasant SC
Charlotte NC
Fort Mill SC
Fort Mill SC

Cheektowaga NY
Indian Land SC
Charlotte NC
Concord NC
Hartsville SC
Raleigh NC
Chapel hill NC
Charlotte NC
Fort Mill SC
Loris SC
Charlotte NC
Inman SC
Marietta GA
Charlotte NC
Charlotte NC
Chapel Hill NC
charlotte NC
Charlotte NC
charlotte NC
Charlotte NC
Lincolnton NC
Waxhaw NC
Brevard NC
Charlotte NC
Charleston SC
Charlotte NC

http://lusnwc.org

50
59
42
51
58
52
59
51
43
53
47
51
41
45
51
52
46
52
43
57
42
a7
41
42
45
48
50
47
42
49
48
41
44
49
43
46
a7
46
48
49
62

Age Bib No Overall* Time
4685 34 4:02:23.7
4751 39 4:03:18.7
4684 41 4:05:13.8
4321 44 4:08:49.1
4744 47 4:14:38.3
4695 48 4:16:07.6
4753 50 4:19:16.3
4286 52 4:20:51.8
4737 55 4:27:23.5
4658 57 4:31:27.2
4669 59 4:32:39.4
4739 60 4:33:30.4
4777 62 4:35:15.0
4299 63 4:35:34.2
4715 65 4:39:05.6
4774 66 4:39:05.7
4656 69 4:40:21.4
4767 70 4:41:48.3
4748 73 4:46:58.0
4734 74 4:49:57.9
4779 76 4:54:49.1
4775 77 4:55:57.3
4768 78 4:56:00.1
4680 79 4:57:08.8
4355 81 4:57:20.4
4726 83 4:58:52.6
4781 84 5:05:37.3
4712 85 5:06:52.2
4707 87 5:07:57.6
4742 92 5:11:06.9
4756 94 5:18:44.7
4709 96 5:24:29.3
4740 99 5:35:16.3
4706 101 6:12:45.7
4711 104 6:16:09.8
4710 105 6:19:54.0
4654 106 6:24:06.7
4766 112 7:05:02.8
4681 113 7:05:02.8
4722 114 7:21:48.4
4310 DQ 3:15:44.7
4289 DQ 5:03:52.8

67

Pace Time Back
6:56/M 47:16.7
6:57/M 48:11.7
7:00/M 50:06.8
7:07/M 53:42.0
7:17/M 59:31.3
7:19/M 1:01:00.
7:24/M 1:04:09.
7:27/M 1.05:44.
7:38/M 1:12:16.
7:45/M 1:16:20.
7:47/M 1:17:32.
7:49/M 1:18:23.
7:52/M 1:20:08.
7:52IM 1:20:27.
7:58/M 1:23:58.
7:58/M 1:23:58.
8:01/M 1:25:14.
8:03/M 1:26:41.
8:12/M 1:31:51.
8:17/M 1:34:50.
8:25/M 1:39:42.
8:27/M 1:40:50.
8:27/M 1:40:53.
8:29/M 1:42:01.
8:30/M 1:42:13.
8:32/M 1:43:45.
8:44/M 1:50:30.
8:46/M 1:51:45.
8:48/M 1:52:50.
8:53/M 1:55:59.
9:06/M 2:03:37.
9:16/M 2:09:22.
9:35/M 2:20:09.
10:39/M 2:57:38.
10:45/M 3:01:02.
10:51/M 3:04:47.
10:58/M 3:08:59.
12:09/M 3:49:55.
12:09/M 3:49:55.
12:37/M 4:06:41.

5:36/M 0:37.7

8:41/M 1:48:45.

01/17/2018 09:45:32



